# OP \$240.00 4013491

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM603106

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dee Gee Holdings, LLC		10/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Craig Technical Consulting, Inc.		
Street Address:	150 N. Sykes Creek Parkway		
City:	Merritt Island		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	32953		
Entity Type:	Corporation: FLORIDA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4013491	FAMILYINTEGRITYLOYALTYPASSION
Registration Number:	4252865	C CRAIG TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	4320832	BECAUSE IT'S ALL ABOUT THE MISSION
Registration Number:	5453805	ALL THE ELLEMNTS YOU NEED TO GROW YOUR S
Registration Number:	4716440	BECAUSE IT'S ALL ABOUT THE MISSION
Registration Number:	4716447	FAMILYINTEGRITYLOYALTYPASSION
Registration Number:	5131077	PRO DASH
Registration Number:	5131078	PRO DASH
Serial Number:	88173440	ELLEMNTS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3212552351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3212552332

**Email:** tmdocket@uslegalteam.com

Correspondent Name: Widerman Malek, PL

Address Line 1: 1990 W. New Haven Avenue

Address Line 2: Second Floor

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32904

TRADEMARK REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0718

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	89.00017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Malek
SIGNATURE:	/Mark R. Malek/
DATE SIGNED:	10/15/2020
T	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment\_DeeGee to CT#page1.tif source=Assignment\_DeeGee to CT#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007077 FRAME: 0719

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Dee Gee Holdings, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 150 N. Sykes Creek Parkway, Suite 200, Merritt Island, FL 32953, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignors") is the owner of the following U.S. Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications:

- 4,013,491 for "Family...Integrity...Loyalty...Passion...Community" registered on August 16, 2011 (Attorney Docket 89.00017);
- 2. 4,252,865 for "Craig Technologies" logo registered on December 4, 2012 (Attorney Docket 89.00023)
- 3. 4,320,832 for "Because it's all about the mission" registered on April 16, 2013 (Attorney Docket 89.00027);
- 4. 5,453,805 for "All the Ellemnts you need to grow your small business" registered on April 24, 2018 (Attorney Docket 89.00037);
- 5. 4,716,440 for "Because It's All About The Mission" registered on April 7, 2015 (Attorney Docket 89.00041);
- 6. 4,716,447 for "Family...Integrity...Loyalty...Passion...Community" registered on April 7, 2015 (Attorney Docket 89.00042);
- 7. 5,131,077 for "ProDash" logo registered on January 31, 2017 (Attorney Docket 89.00044);
- 8. 5,131,078 for "ProDash" logo registered on January 31, 2017 (Attorney Docket 89.00045);
- 9. 88/173,440 for "Ellemnts" logo filed on October 29, 2018 (Attorney Docket 89.00034); and

WHEREAS, Craig Technical Consulting, Inc., a Florida corporation, with its principal place of business at 150 N. Sykes Creek Parkway, Suite 200, Merritt Island, FL 32953, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said Assignors do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and

Craig Technical Consulting, Inc.

interest, including any and all goodwill associated therewith, in and to said abovereferenced marks.

And said Assignor for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said Assignor is the owner of all rights, title, interest, and all the goodwill associated with the Trademark Registration herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said Assignor will communicate to said Assignee any facts known to said Assignor respecting said trademark, and will testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said Assignee, sign all lawful papers deemed by said Assignee as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of said trademark, and otherwise aid said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full trademark protection on said trademark enforcing proper protection under said trademark, but in every instance at the Assignee's expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hands and seal on the date listed below.

Doctober 14

**RECORDED: 10/15/2020** 

Dated:	, 2020.		
	DEE GEE I	HOLDINGS, LLC	
	By: Carol C Its: Authoriz	craig J zed Member	
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN	TO before me, a Not	ary Public in and for said	County of
Brevard, State of Florida, this	day of	, 2020.	
County of Residence:		, Not	ary Public
My Commission Expires:			

Page 2 of 2